

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.02.18
10:28:07 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 2216 OF 2025

Dr. Vishal Tryambak Thakur

...Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary

Public Health Department And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Kartikeya Bahadur i/b. Mr. Sangram Chinnappa, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Additional Government Pleader a/w. Mrs. Ashwini A.
Puray, Assistant Government Pleader, for Respondent No.1 .

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 17TH FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 10/03/2025. The
learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for the Respondent
No.1. Mr. Kulkarni, the learned counsel waives notice for the
Respondent No.2.

2. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.10727 of 2023.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)