

LSP

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2216 OF 2025

Dr. Vishal Trymbak Thakur ...Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Public Service Commission ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10727 of 2023

Maharashtra Public Service Commission ...Petitioners

Versus

Dr. Vishal Trymbak Thakur ...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
LATA SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date: 2025.12.10
15:46:39
+0530

Mrs. Bhoomika Vyas i/b. Sangram Chinnappa for the Petitioner in
WP 2216/25 and for Respondent No.1 in WP
No.10727/2023 (through V.C.)

Mr Ashutosh Kulkarni (through V.C.) a/w. Vipul Raut, Advocate for
the Petitioner in WP No.10727/2023.

Mr. A.I.Patel, Addl. G.P a/w. Smt. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for the
Respondents-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 8th December 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner in Writ Petition
No.2216/2025 who is also impleaded as a Respondent No.1 in the

connected petition seeks adjournment in this case on the ground that arguing counsel is not available. Since the prayer is not opposed, the same stands allowed.

2. Stand over to **27th January 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)