

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2216 OF 2025

Dr Vishal Tryambak ThakurPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary Public....RESPONDENT
Health Dept And Anr

Adv. Kranti LC (Through VC) i/b Adv. Sangram Chinnappa for
Petitioner

Mr Ashutosh Kulkarni Advocate for the Petitioner in WP
No.10727/2023. and Respondent in WP-2216/2025

Mr. A.I.Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w. Smt. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for
the Respondents/State.

A/W WP-10727/23

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)